LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 23

Fluid distribution equipment, sanitary, heating, ventilation and air-conditioning equipment,
solid fuel

23-01 FLUID DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including pipes and pipe fittings.

ID No. Indication
103616 Adapters for pipe joints
103621 Anti-splash nozzles for taps
103629 Apparatus for supply of gas
103635 Coiled pipes [parts of appliances]
103650 Connecting devices for gas bottles
103665 Control handles for taps
103649 Douche bags
103661 Drainpipes
103628 Drinking fountains
103633 Extensible connections for flexible piping
103622 Faucet handles
103648 Fire hose nozzles
103653 Fire hoses
103647 Fire hydrants
104900 Fire sprinklers
103639 Flexible pipes
104813 Floor drains [indoor and outdoor]
103625 Fluid distribution equipment
103666 Garden hoses
104814 Grates for floor drains [indoor and outdoor]
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104694 Gratings for storm drains

103643 Gutters

103620 Hydrants

103651 Hydraulic output regulators
104630 Irrigation installations

103631 Joints for pipes

103637 Lawn sprinklers

103658 Leaf gratings for down pipes
103652 Mixing taps

103659 Packing rings for tubes and pipes

Joint or packing rings for tubes and pipes
Joint rings for tubes and pipes

103657 Pipe and plate packed joints
103638 Pipes of concrete or cement
103632 Pressure reducers [pipe fittings]
103624 Pressure reducers for gas
103640 Rigid piping

104695 Safety devices for drain gratings
103655 Safety valves for cisterns
103636 Siphons for decanting liquids
103656 Sluice gates

103662 Slurry tanks

103667 Sprinklers for sinks

103642 Standpipes

104693 Storm drains

103654 Stove pipes

103623 Suction roses

103644 Tanks for gaseous or liquid substances
103626 Tap bases

103619 Tap casings
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103645 Taps

Faucets
103634 Taps and cocks
103663 Thermostatic mixers
103641 Valves [taps]
103664 Washing nozzles
103627 Water filters
103646 Water hose nozzles
103660 Water purifiers
103712 Water purifying installations
103617 Water softening apparatus
103618 Water sprinklers
103630 Waterspouts

23-02 [VACANT]

23-03 HEATING EQUIPMENT

ID No. Indication
103755 Air humidifiers for heating radiators
103725 Animal or plant husbandry heaters
103752 Ashpan sifters
103750 Atomic piles
103745 Bakers' ovens
103743 Bath heaters
103756 Bleeding taps for heating radiators
103721 Braziers
103744 Brick and tile kilns
103757 Bunsen burners
103722 Burners [heating]
103754 Control panels for bath heaters
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103758

103741

103739

103748

103731

103762

103728

103759

104612

103729

103733

103760

103761

105115

103724

103747

103720

103730

103749

103751

103742

103723

103736

103763

103734

103732

103738

103740

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Convectors

Draught regulators [heating]

Draught regulators for fireplaces

Fire grates

Flame deflectors for oil-fired heating devices
Flued stoves

Footwarmers

Furnaces
Hearths

Garden fireplaces

Gas fireplaces

Glassmaking furnaces

Heat recuperators

Heating boilers

Heating boilers for water-heated mattress pads
Heating equipment

Hot air generators

Igniters for gaseous fuel burners
Indoor fireplaces

Infrared lamps for heating
Intake pipes for central heating
Jets for gas burners
Mantelpieces for fireplaces
Nuclear reactors

Outdoor heaters

Ovens [industrial]

Pottery kilns

Radiators for heating

Sauna heaters
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103746 Smelting furnaces [electric]
103753 Solar heat collectors
103735 Steam boilers for heating
103737 Stoves [heating]

104901 Waste heat recovery units
103727 Water heaters [electric]
103726 Water heaters [gas]

23-04 VENTILATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

ID No. Indication
103777 Air conditioners
103770 Air conditioning apparatus
105017 Air dehumidifiers
103765 Air deodorizing apparatus
103771 Air humidifiers
103767 Air purifiers
103772 Air sterilizing apparatus

Apparatus for air sterilization

103773 Air vents

103768 Hoods for ventilation
103766 Smoke extractors
103764 Ventilating fans
103775 Ventilation ducts
103774 Ventilation grids
103769 Ventilation valves
103776 Ventilator blades

23-05 SOLID FUEL

ID No. Indication

103781 Briquettes [fuel]
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103782 Charcoal
103783 Coal

103778 Coal briquettes
103779 Fire starters
103780 Nuts [fuel]
103784 Solid fuels

23-06 SANITARY APPLIANCES FOR HYGIENIC PURPOSES

ID No. Indication
103673 Baby baths
103671 Bath tubs
103672 Bath tubs for sitz-baths
103675 Bidets
104315 Hair washing basins
103670 Hot air bath appliances
103711 Isolation tanks [for relaxation]
103718 Lavabos
103717 Overflows
103715 Plugs for sinks
103694 Saunas
103669 Shower cabinets
103716 Shower trays
103686 Showers
103678 Sink drains
103707 Sink strainers
103677 Sink units
103688 Sinks
103687 Spray heads for showers
103674 Steam baths equipment
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103697 Sudation apparatus, non-medical
103704 Turkish bath cabinets, portable
103668 Wash-hand basins

103702 Washbasins

Lavatory basins

23-07 EQUIPMENT FOR URINATION AND DEFECATION

ID No. Indication
101652 Babies' potties
101641 Bucket latrines
103689 Cesspools, fixed or movable
101640 Chamber pots
104816 Commode chairs
103679 Flushing cisterns
103680 Flushing devices for water closets
103692 Latrines
103690 Septic tanks
103719 Toilet seat adapters for babies
103681 Toilet seat covers
103701 Toilet seats
103699 Urinals [public]
103700 Water closets
103706 Water-closet outlet floats
103682 Water-closet pans

23-08 OTHER SANITARY EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES OR SUBCLASSES

ID No. Indication
104838 Applicators for toilet bowl cleaning gel
103709 Bathroom shelves [except furniture]
103713 Decanting apparatus for waste water
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103714

105116

103708

104328

104837

103703

103695

103676

103705

103684

103693

103683

103698

105118

105018

103685

103710

104815

103696

105117
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Deodorant holders [for sanitary equipment]
Dispensers for hand sanitizer

Glass holders [for bathroom]

Hand driers

Holders for toilet rim blocks
Lavatory-brush holders

Liquid soap dispensers

Sanitary units [including for hospitals]
Sewer traps

Soap dispensers

Soap holders
Soap dishes

Toilet paper dispensers

Toilet paper holders

Toilet paper moisteners
Toothpaste dispensers

Towel dispensers

Towel holders [sanitary equipment]
Towel rails

Traps for sanitary apparatus

Wrist-mounted dispensers for hand sanitizer

23-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No.

105100

105086

103787

105077

103786

105102

Indication
Disinfectant foggers [electric] [except for agricultural use]
Human disinfection chambers [except for medical purposes]
Refuse incinerators
Sterilizing atomizers [hand-operated]
Trash burners

Ultraviolet disinfection robots
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103785 Water distillation apparatus
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