Class 23

Fluid distribution equipment, sanitary, heating, ventilation and air-conditioning equipment, solid fuel

23-01 FLUID DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including pipes and pipe fittings.

ID No.	Indication
103616	Adapters for pipe joints
103621	Anti-splash nozzles for taps
103629	Apparatus for supply of gas
103635	Coiled pipes [parts of appliances]
103650	Connecting devices for gas bottles
103665	Control handles for taps
103649	Douche bags
103661	Drainpipes
103628	Drinking fountains
103633	Extensible connections for flexible piping
103622	Faucet handles
103648	Fire hose nozzles
103653	Fire hoses
103647	Fire hydrants
104900	Fire sprinklers
103639	Flexible pipes
104813	Floor drains [indoor and outdoor]
103625	Fluid distribution equipment
103666	Garden hoses
104814	Grates for floor drains [indoor and outdoor]

104694	Gratings for storm drains
103643	Gutters
103620	Hydrants
103651	Hydraulic output regulators
104630	Irrigation installations
103631	Joints for pipes
103637	Lawn sprinklers
103658	Leaf gratings for down pipes
103652	Mixing taps
103659	Packing rings for tubes and pipes Joint or packing rings for tubes and pipes Joint rings for tubes and pipes
103657	Pipe and plate packed joints
103638	Pipes of concrete or cement
103632	Pressure reducers [pipe fittings]
103624	Pressure reducers for gas
103640	Rigid piping
104695	Safety devices for drain gratings
103655	Safety valves for cisterns
103636	Siphons for decanting liquids
103656	Sluice gates
103662	Slurry tanks
103667	Sprinklers for sinks
103642	Standpipes
104693	Storm drains
103654	Stove pipes
103623	Suction roses
103644	Tanks for gaseous or liquid substances
103626	Tap bases
103619	Tap casings

103645	Taps Faucets
103634	Taps and cocks
103663	Thermostatic mixers
103641	Valves [taps]
103664	Washing nozzles
103627	Water filters
103646	Water hose nozzles
103660	Water purifiers
103712	Water purifying installations
103617	Water softening apparatus
103618	Water sprinklers
103630	Waterspouts

23-02 [VACANT]

23-03 HEATING EQUIPMENT	
ID No.	Indication
103755	Air humidifiers for heating radiators
103725	Animal or plant husbandry heaters
103752	Ashpan sifters
103750	Atomic piles
103745	Bakers' ovens
103743	Bath heaters
103756	Bleeding taps for heating radiators
103721	Braziers
103744	Brick and tile kilns
103757	Bunsen burners
103722	Burners [heating]
103754	Control panels for bath heaters

103758	Convectors
103741	Draught regulators [heating]
103739	Draught regulators for fireplaces
103748	Fire grates
103731	Flame deflectors for oil-fired heating devices
103762	Flued stoves
103728	Footwarmers
103759	Furnaces Hearths
104612	Garden fireplaces
103729	Gas fireplaces
103733	Glassmaking furnaces
103760	Heat recuperators
103761	Heating boilers
105115	Heating boilers for water-heated mattress pads
103724	Heating equipment
103747	Hot air generators
103720	Igniters for gaseous fuel burners
103730	Indoor fireplaces
103749	Infrared lamps for heating
103751	Intake pipes for central heating
103742	Jets for gas burners
103723	Mantelpieces for fireplaces
103736	Nuclear reactors
103763	Outdoor heaters
103734	Ovens [industrial]
103732	Pottery kilns
103738	Radiators for heating
103740	Sauna heaters

103746	Smelting furnaces [electric]
103753	Solar heat collectors
103735	Steam boilers for heating
103737	Stoves [heating]
104901	Waste heat recovery units
103727	Water heaters [electric]
103726	Water heaters [gas]

23-04 VENTILATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT	
ID No.	Indication
103777	Air conditioners
103770	Air conditioning apparatus
105017	Air dehumidifiers
103765	Air deodorizing apparatus
103771	Air humidifiers
103767	Air purifiers
103772	Air sterilizing apparatus Apparatus for air sterilization
103773	Air vents
103768	Hoods for ventilation
103766	Smoke extractors
103764	Ventilating fans
103775	Ventilation ducts
103774	Ventilation grids
103769	Ventilation valves
103776	Ventilator blades

23-05 SOLID FUEL	
ID No.	Indication
103781	Briquettes [fuel]

103782	Charcoal
103783	Coal
103778	Coal briquettes
103779	Fire starters
103780	Nuts [fuel]
103784	Solid fuels

23-06 SANITARY APPLIANCES FOR HYGIENIC PURPOSES	
ID No.	Indication
103673	Baby baths
103671	Bath tubs
103672	Bath tubs for sitz-baths
103675	Bidets
104315	Hair washing basins
103670	Hot air bath appliances
103711	Isolation tanks [for relaxation]
103718	Lavabos
103717	Overflows
103715	Plugs for sinks
103694	Saunas
103669	Shower cabinets
103716	Shower trays
103686	Showers
103678	Sink drains
103707	Sink strainers
103677	Sink units
103688	Sinks
103687	Spray heads for showers
103674	Steam baths equipment

103697	Sudation apparatus, non-medical
103704	Turkish bath cabinets, portable
103668	Wash-hand basins
103702	Washbasins Lavatory basins

23-07 EQUIPMENT FOR URINATION AND DEFECATION	
ID No.	Indication
101652	Babies' potties
101641	Bucket latrines
103689	Cesspools, fixed or movable
101640	Chamber pots
104816	Commode chairs
103679	Flushing cisterns
103680	Flushing devices for water closets
103692	Latrines
103690	Septic tanks
103719	Toilet seat adapters for babies
103681	Toilet seat covers
103701	Toilet seats
103699	Urinals [public]
103700	Water closets
103706	Water-closet outlet floats
103682	Water-closet pans

23-08 OTHER SANITARY EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES OR SUBCLASSES		
ID No.	Indication	
104838	Applicators for toilet bowl cleaning gel	
103709	Bathroom shelves [except furniture]	
103713	Decanting apparatus for waste water	

103714	Deodorant holders [for sanitary equipment]
105116	Dispensers for hand sanitizer
103708	Glass holders [for bathroom]
104328	Hand driers
104837	Holders for toilet rim blocks
103703	Lavatory-brush holders
103695	Liquid soap dispensers
103676	Sanitary units [including for hospitals]
103705	Sewer traps
103684	Soap dispensers
103693	Soap holders Soap dishes
103683	Toilet paper dispensers
103698	Toilet paper holders
105118	Toilet paper moisteners
105018	Toothpaste dispensers
103685	Towel dispensers
103710	Towel holders [sanitary equipment]
104815	Towel rails
103696	Traps for sanitary apparatus
105117	Wrist-mounted dispensers for hand sanitizer

23-99 MISCELLANEOUS		
ID No.	Indication	
105100	Disinfectant foggers [electric] [except for agricultural use]	
105086	Human disinfection chambers [except for medical purposes]	
103787	Refuse incinerators	
105077	Sterilizing atomizers [hand-operated]	
103786	Trash burners	
105102	Ultraviolet disinfection robots	